Forskningsgruppen for marin mikrobiologi.

Research Group for Marine Microbiology
We try to:
Understand how the microbial part of the marine pelagic food web

functions as a system.
Group: Ca. 25 persons in total (M.Sc. and Ph.D. students, post.docs, permanent scientific and

technical staff)
Located: On the 5’th floor BIO-blokk B.

From genes to ocean
biogeochemistry

Microbes —connecting ocean
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The place to do your master thesis if you are interested in how things are
connected:

Molecular biology — Taxonomy - Ecological theory - Organism form and function - Mathematical
modeling — Biodiversity - The coupling between physics and biology — Biogeochemistry - Global
C-cycle - Ecostoichiometry — Evolution - Single cell biology — Microbial ecology of the fjords of
Western Norway — The changing Arctic — virus ecology — tradeoff between organism traits —
population dynamics — mesocosm experiments — artificial ecosystems ......

Core projects:

MINOS Microbial Network OrganiSation. On how competition and defense structures biodiversity
and biogeochemical fluxes. (European Research Council)

Micropolar (uP). On how the expected reduction in summer ice will change the microbial
ecosystem of the Arctic Ocean (NFR).

OceanCertain: Climate-related ocean processes and combined impacts of multiple stressors on the
marine environment. (EU)



Interested in a master thesis? — Come and talk to us on 5" floor BIO-B

Theme Supervisor Email

- Temperature effects on viruses and
bacterial production (Arctic
relevance). Prof. Gunnar Bratbak Gunnar.bratbak@bio.uib.no

- Biological calcite production in the
ocean (Climate relevance).

- Phytoplankton Prof. Jorun Egge Jorun.egge@bio.uib.no
(presently on sabbatical)

- Light and vertical migration of

. 1.aman Svein Rune Erga Svein.erga@bio.uib.no
microalgae
- Viruses and prokaryotic hosts Prof. Ruth-Anne Sandaa Ruth.sandaa@bio.uib.no
- Ecological theory, nutrient cycles Prof. Frede Thingstad Frede.thingstad@bio.uib.no
- Microbial life in meromictic lake
Salenvannet Prof. Lise @vreds Lise.ovreas@bio.uib.no

- Microbial biodiversity in Arctic Soil

L. . . Researcher Aud Larsen o
- Protist interactions (Arctic relevance) (UniEnvironment/BIO) Aud.Larsen@bio.uib.no
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